
Appendix 1

INDICATIVE 2020-21 Lambeth 2 Year old budgets

DCSF URN SCHOOL

Summer-21 
Headcount   

Estimate based 
on 20% higher 
than Spring 21 

Census 

Autumn-20 
Headcount 

Spring -21 
Headcount 

Average 
Headcount over 3 

terms

INDICATIVE 2 Year Old 
Budgets 20-21

£

Standard rate £ per hour (all settings) £6.66
Hours per week 15

NURSERY SCHOOLS Weeks 38
1043 Effra Nursery 17 29 14 20 £75,671
1049 Ethelred Nursery 60 44 50 51 £194,872
1058 Holmewood Nursery 42 33 35 37 £139,194
1055 Maytree Nursery 30 33 25 29 £111,355
1027 Triangle Nursery 34 24 28 29 £108,318

Nursery Total 182 163 152 166 £629,410

PRIMARY SCHOOLS
2808 Allen Edwards Primary School 0 1 1 £1,898
3307 Archbishop Sumner CE Primary School £0
2022 Ashmole Primary School £0
2897 Bonneville Primary School £0
3324 Christ Church Brixton C E School £0
3329 Christ Church Streatham C E School £0
2115 Clapham Manor School 0 2 1 £3,796
5202 Corpus Christi Catholic Primary Academy £0
2783 Crown Lane Primary School £0
5207 Durand Primary School £0
2794 Elm Wood Primary School £0
2785 Fenstanton Primary School £0
2836 Glenbrook Primary School £0
2265 Granton Primary School £0
2292 Heathbrook Primary School 0 1 1 £1,898
2295 Henry Cavendish Primary School £0
2901 Henry Fawcett Primary School 0 1 1 £1,898
2868 Herbert Morrison Primary School 1 2 1 1 £5,315
2898 Hillmead Primary School £0
2900 Hitherfield Primary School £0
3621 Holy Trinity C E Primary School £0
5205 Immanuel & St Andrew Primary School £0
3643 Iqra Primary School £0
2331 Jessop Primary School 17 13 14 15 £55,425
2332 Johanna Primary School £0
3000 Jubilee Primary School £0
5209 Julians Primary School £0
2903 King's Avenue Primary School 0 1 1 £1,898
2359 Kingswood Primary School 0 0 £0
2371 Lark Hall Primary School 10 11 8 10 £36,190
2905 Loughborough Primary School 13 12 11 12 £45,807
3375 Macauley C E Primary School £0
3642 Orchard Primary School £0
2459 Paxton Primary School £0
2504 Richard Atkins Primary School 0 1 1 £1,898
2899 Rosendale Primary School £0
5204 St Andrew's Catholic Primary School £0
3403 St Andrew's C E Primary School £0
5201 St Anne's Catholic Primary School £0
5203 St Bede's Catholic Infant School 1 1 1 1 £4,049
5200 St Bernadette's Catholic Junior School £0
3641 St Helen's Catholic School £0
3457 St John The Divine C E Primary School 0 1 1 £1,898
3466 St John's (Angell Town) C E Primary School £0
3491 St Jude's C E Primary School £0
3493 St Leonard's C E Primary School £0
3499 St Luke's C E Primary School £0
3502 St Mark's C E Primary School 1 1 £3,796
5208 St Mary's Roman Catholic Primary School £0
3589 St Saviours C E Primary School £0
3596 St Stephen's C E Primary School 1 1 1 £4,176
2902 Stockwell Primary School 18 20 15 18 £67,066
2895 Streatham Wells Primary School 1 1 £3,796
2575 Sudbourne Primary School £0
2578 Sunnyhill Primary School £0
2591 Telferscot Primary School 0 1 1 £1,898
5206 The Reay Primary School £0
2617 Vauxhall Primary School 2 2 £7,592
2626 Walnut Tree Walk Primary School 1 1 £3,796
2657 Woodmansterne Primary School £0
2664 Wyvil Primary School £0
7194 Livity £0

Primary Total 61 73 51 67 £254,092

Total 244 236 203 233 £883,502

Please note.  The LA will fund settings for actual participation recorded in the May 2021, October 2021 and January 2022 early years census.
The figures above are provided to assist schools with budget planning and cash flow.  On a termly basis, the actual pupils on the latest
census(es) will substitute for the equivalent counts in 2019/20 financial year.  
By year-end, these estimates will have been completely refreshed.



Indicative Budgets 2021-22 Maintained Nursery Schools 3 & 4 Year old budgets

DCSF 
URN

SCHOOL

Summer-21 Headcount  
Universal Estimate 

based on 20% higher 
than Spring 21 Census 

Summer-21 Headcount 
Extended Estimate based 

on 20% higher than 
Spring 21 Census 

Autumn-20 
Headcount Universal

Autumn -20 
Headcount 
Extended

Spring -21 
Headcount 
Universal

Spring -21 
Headcount 
Extended

Average Termly 
Headcount  

Universal Entilment 

Average Termly 
Headcount 

Extended Entilement

INDICATIVE  
2021-22 Budget 

Universal Entitlement
£

INDICATIVE 
2021-22 Budget

Extended Entitlement
£

FINAL
2021-22

Deprivation funding £
Quality Rating

FINAL
2021-22

Quality funding 
£

FINAL
MNS 

Lump Sum
£

TOTAL 3 & 4 Year olds 
indicitaive Budgets 2021-22

Standard rate £ £6.27 £6.27 £4.24
Outstanding (1)

Good (2)
£0.208
£0.104

Formula for Funding Av hct * weeks * hrs * rate Av hct * weeks * hrs * rate Eligible Spr20 * rate see MNS Lump Sum tab
38 Weeks

NURSERY SCHOOLS 15 Hours per week
1043 Effra Nursery 113.4 46.8 71.0 28.0 94.5 39.0 93.0 37.9 £332,253.57 £135,569.94 £27,308.15 2 £7,759.75 £203,334.90 £706,226.31
1049 Ethelred Nursery 86.4 23.0 60.0 15.0 72.0 19.2 72.8 19.1 £260,179.92 £68,190.01 £13,785.43 1 £10,893.29 £193,440.98 £546,489.63
1058 Holmewood Nursery 114.2 39.6 74.0 21.0 95.2 33.0 94.5 31.2 £337,662.07 £111,505.68 £37,832.59 1 £14,900.62 £206,570.71 £708,471.67
1055 Maytree Nursery 90.0 31.2 53.0 20.0 75.0 26.0 72.7 25.7 £259,703.40 £91,968.36 £21,248.51 1 £11,666.30 £216,783.06 £601,369.63
1027 Triangle Nursery 51.6 19.2 33.0 10.0 43.0 16.0 42.5 15.1 £152,009.88 £53,846.76 £11,532.97 1 £6,829.06 £117,870.35 £342,089.02

Nursery Total 455.6 159.8 291.0 94.0 379.7 133.2 375.4 129.0 £1,341,808.84 £461,080.75 £111,707.64 £52,049.03 £938,000.00 £2,904,646.26

PRIMARY SCHOOLS
2808 Allen Edwards Primary School 45.0 14.4 24.0 9.0 37.5 12.0 35.5 11.8 £126,873.45 £42,172.02 £19,730.76 2.0 £2,803.94 £191,580.17
3307 Archbishop Sumner CE Primary School 21.6 3.6 17.0 3.0 18.0 3.0 18.9 3.2 £67,427.58 £11,436.48 £3,016.17 1.0 £2,616.22 £84,496.45
2022 Ashmole Primary School 36.0 0.0 23.0 4.0 30.0 0.0 29.7 1.3 £106,025.70 £4,765.20 £5,532.06 1.0 £3,675.36 £119,998.32
2897 Bonneville Primary School 37.2 6.0 21.0 5.0 31.0 5.0 29.7 5.3 £106,263.96 £19,060.80 £7,794.18 2.0 £2,078.75 £135,197.69
3324 Christ Church Brixton C E School 19.2 2.4 16.0 2.0 16.0 2.0 17.1 2.1 £60,994.56 £7,624.32 £6,803.29 2.0 £1,138.18 £76,560.35
3329 Christ Church Streatham C E School 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 2.0 0 0
2115 Clapham Manor School 72.0 12.5 34.0 11.0 39.0 10.4 48.3 11.3 £172,738.50 £40,361.24 £7,697.51 1.0 £7,069.34 £227,866.59
5202 Corpus Christi Catholic Primary Academy 36.5 7.2 30.0 6.0 30.0 6.0 32.2 6.4 £114,960.45 £22,872.96 £9,754.20 1.0 £4,572.46 £152,160.08
2783 Crown Lane Primary School 37.0 13.2 28.0 8.0 34.0 11.0 33.0 10.7 £117,938.70 £38,359.86 £11,296.12 2.0 £2,592.51 £170,187.20
2001 Van Gogh- Primary School 31.0 16.8 28.0 14.0 27.8 14.0 28.9 14.9 £103,404.84 £53,370.24 £23,839.80 2.0 £2,600.42 £183,215.29
2794 Elm Wood Primary School 29.8 15.6 23.0 12.0 23.0 13.0 25.3 13.5 £90,300.54 £48,366.78 £10,186.81 2.0 £2,300.06 £151,154.20
2785 Fenstanton Primary School 29.0 8.4 20.0 7.0 21.0 7.0 23.3 7.5 £83,391.00 £26,685.12 £6,590.61 2.0 £1,825.82 £118,492.56
2836 Glenbrook Primary School 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 2.0 0 0
2265 Granton Primary School 36.0 13.2 33.0 14.0 31.0 11.0 33.3 12.7 £119,130.00 £45,507.66 £0.00 1.0 £5,461.66 £170,099.32
2292 Heathbrook Primary School 37.4 21.6 36.0 16.0 43.7 18.0 39.0 18.5 £139,540.94 £66,236.28 £14,737.65 2.0 £3,413.21 £223,928.08
2295 Henry Cavendish Primary School 102.0 27.6 71.0 18.0 92.0 23.0 88.3 22.9 £315,694.50 £81,723.18 £2,421.63 1.0 £13,183.87 £413,023.19
2901 Henry Fawcett Primary School 33.0 1.2 16.0 1.0 21.0 1.0 23.3 1.1 £83,391.00 £3,812.16 £9,043.67 1.0 £2,892.86 £99,139.69
2868 Herbert Morrison Primary School 33.0 10.8 20.0 7.0 26.5 9.0 26.5 8.9 £94,708.35 £31,926.84 £11,103.99 1.0 £4,200.98 £141,940.15
2898 Hillmead Primary School 54.0 6.0 41.0 6.0 36.0 5.0 43.7 5.7 £156,060.30 £20,252.10 £19,157.97 1.0 £5,848.96 £201,319.33
2900 Hitherfield Primary School 94.0 26.4 58.0 19.0 65.0 22.0 72.3 22.5 £258,512.10 £80,293.62 £5,012.44 2.0 £5,619.74 £349,437.91
3621 Holy Trinity C E Primary School 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 2.0 0 0
5205 Immanuel & St Andrew Primary School 47.0 13.2 21.0 10.0 25.0 11.0 31.0 11.4 £110,790.90 £40,742.46 £0.00 1.0 £5,026.94 £156,560.30
3643 Iqra Primary School 34.0 4.8 19.0 3.0 27.0 4.0 26.7 3.9 £95,304.00 £14,057.34 £10,602.50 1.0 £3,627.94 £123,591.78
2331 Jessop Primary School 57.0 18.0 32.0 11.0 36.0 15.0 41.7 14.7 £148,912.50 £52,417.20 £6,559.20 1.0 £6,678.88 £214,567.78
2332 Johanna Primary School 24.0 4.8 11.0 4.0 18.0 4.0 17.7 4.3 £63,138.90 £15,248.64 £10,128.81 2.0 £1,300.21 £89,816.56
3000 Jubilee Primary School 34.0 0.0 12.0 0.0 20.0 0.0 22.0 0.0 £78,625.80 £0.00 £8,386.30 2.0 £1,304.16 £88,316.26
5209 Julians Primary School 46.0 0.0 45.0 0.0 46.5 0.0 45.8 0.0 £163,803.75 £0.00 £833.80 2.0 £2,717.00 £167,354.55
2903 King's Avenue Primary School 21.0 0.0 14.0 3.0 16.0 0.0 17.0 1.0 £60,756.30 £3,573.90 £2,320.13 3.0 £0.00 £66,650.33
2359 Kingswood Primary School 50.0 21.6 46.0 19.0 43.4 18.0 46.5 19.5 £166,019.57 £69,810.18 £24,002.40 2.0 £3,911.69 £263,743.84
2371 Lark Hall Primary School 39.0 16.8 28.0 13.0 39.8 14.0 35.6 14.6 £127,254.67 £52,178.94 £27,018.95 2.0 £2,976.25 £209,428.81
2905 Loughborough Primary School 49.0 0.0 17.0 0.0 27.0 0.0 31.0 0.0 £110,790.90 £0.00 £13,476.08 2.0 £1,837.68 £126,104.66
3375 Macauley C E Primary School 24.0 9.6 11.0 6.0 15.0 8.0 16.7 7.9 £59,565.00 £28,114.68 £1,585.42 1.0 £2,908.67 £92,173.77
3642 Orchard Primary School 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 1.0 0 0
2459 Paxton Primary School 50.0 21.6 39.0 18.0 40.0 18.0 43.0 19.2 £153,677.70 £68,618.88 £7,347.07 1.0 £7,374.43 £237,018.08
2504 Richard Atkins Primary School 33.0 4.8 17.0 4.0 22.0 4.0 24.0 4.3 £85,773.60 £15,248.64 £6,380.35 2.0 £1,675.65 £109,078.24
2899 Rosendale Primary School 33.0 15.7 29.0 15.0 26.3 13.1 29.4 14.6 £105,231.50 £52,115.40 £1,599.92 1.0 £5,219.80 £164,166.63
5204 St Andrew's Catholic Primary School 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 1.0 0 0
3403 St Andrew's C E Primary School 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 1.0 0 0
5201 St Anne's Catholic Primary School 26.0 8.4 14.0 6.0 15.5 7.0 18.5 7.1 £66,117.15 £25,493.82 £8,507.14 2.0 £1,519.54 £101,637.65
5203 St Bede's Catholic Infant School 37.5 13.2 20.0 8.0 24.6 11.0 27.4 10.7 £97,821.61 £38,359.86 £3,965.97 2.0 £2,258.83 £142,406.27
5200 St Bernadette's Catholic Junior School 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 2.0 0 0
3641 St Helen's Catholic School 25.0 1.2 15.0 1.0 20.0 1.0 20.0 1.1 £71,478.00 £3,812.16 £9,048.50 2.0 £1,248.83 £85,587.49
3457 St John The Divine C E Primary School 27.0 3.6 16.0 3.0 18.0 3.0 20.3 3.2 £72,669.30 £11,436.48 £5,319.38 2.0 £1,395.06 £90,820.21
3466 St John's (Angell Town) C E Primary School 32.0 6.0 25.0 6.0 28.0 5.0 28.3 5.7 £101,260.50 £20,252.10 £13,686.34 2.0 £2,015.52 £137,214.46
3491 St Jude's C E Primary School 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 1.0 0 0
3493 St Leonard's C E Primary School 22.0 0.0 21.0 0.0 23.0 0.0 22.0 0.0 £78,625.80 £0.00 £773.38 1.0 £2,608.32 £82,007.50
3499 St Luke's C E Primary School 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 2.0 0 0
3502 St Mark's C E Primary School 31.0 0.0 24.0 0.0 30.0 0.0 28.3 0.0 £101,260.50 £0.00 £7,450.99 2.0 £1,679.60 £110,391.09
5208 St Mary's Roman Catholic Primary School 38.0 13.2 18.0 8.0 22.0 11.0 26.0 10.7 £92,921.40 £38,359.86 £4,016.72 1.0 £4,355.10 £139,653.09
3589 St Saviours C E Primary School 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 2.0 0 0
3596 St Stephen's C E Primary School 34.0 14.4 23.0 10.0 29.0 12.0 28.7 12.1 £102,451.80 £43,363.32 £11,313.04 2.0 £2,418.62 £159,546.78
2902 Stockwell Primary School 92.0 0.0 42.0 17.0 57.0 0.0 63.7 5.7 £227,538.30 £20,252.10 £17,077.11 1.0 £8,220.16 £273,087.67
2895 Streatham Wells Primary School 29.0 14.4 21.0 9.0 27.0 12.0 25.7 11.8 £91,730.10 £42,172.02 £7,320.49 2.0 £2,221.02 £143,443.63
2575 Sudbourne Primary School 33.0 11.5 29.0 9.0 34.0 9.6 32.0 10.0 £114,364.80 £35,881.96 £7,525.92 1.0 £4,984.26 £162,756.93
2578 Sunnyhill Primary School 51.0 13.2 42.0 12.0 46.0 11.0 46.3 12.1 £165,590.70 £43,125.06 £1,723.18 3.0 £0.00 £210,438.94
2591 Telferscot Primary School 32.0 11.0 28.0 8.0 27.3 9.2 29.1 9.4 £103,960.78 £33,642.31 £809.63 1.0 £4,564.82 £142,977.54
5206 The Reay Primary School 37.0 17.7 28.0 11.0 37.5 14.7 34.2 14.5 £122,108.25 £51,718.30 £13,976.35 1.0 £5,766.49 £193,569.40
2617 Vauxhall Primary School 37.0 6.0 18.0 3.0 29.0 5.0 28.0 4.7 £100,069.20 £16,678.20 £2,283.88 1.0 £3,872.96 £122,904.24
2626 Walnut Tree Walk Primary School 26.0 12.0 27.0 9.0 36.0 10.0 29.7 10.3 £106,025.70 £36,930.30 £14,660.31 2.0 £2,371.20 £159,987.51
2657 Woodmansterne Primary School 74.5 25.2 58.0 20.0 66.5 21.0 66.3 22.1 £237,068.70 £78,864.06 £3,182.93 1.0 £10,480.70 £329,596.39
2664 Wyvil Primary School 68.0 24.0 43.0 11.0 48.3 20.0 53.1 18.3 £189,797.92 £65,521.50 £11,045.98 1.0 £8,469.93 £274,835.33
7194 Livity 7.0 0.0 4.0 0.0 2.5 0.0 4.5 0.0 £16,082.55 £0.00 £377.02 2.0 £266.76 £16,726.33

Primary Total 2083.7 532.8 1396.0 419.0 1645.7 444.0 1708.5 465.3 £6,105,944.61 £1,662,816.54 £438,024.02 £191,171.41 £8,397,956.59

Total 2,539.3                                   692.6                                       1,687.0                           513.0                            2,025.4                577.2                    2,083.9                                  594.3                                     £7,447,753.46 £2,123,897.29 £549,731.66 £243,220.44 £938,000.00 £16,519,836.56

Combined Av hcts * weeks * hrs * quality rate



Appendix 1

INDICATIVE 2020-21 Lambeth 2 Year old budgets PVI

DCSF URN SCHOOL

Summer-21 
Headcount   

Estimate based 
on 20% higher 
than Spring 21 

Census 

Autumn-20 
Headcount 

Spring -21 
Headcount 

Average 
Headcount over 3 

terms

INDICATIVE 2 Year Old 
Budgets 20-21

£

Standard rate £ per hour (all settings) £6.66
Hours per week 15

Childcarers Weeks 38
602206 Agnieszka Tuszynska CM' 1 1 1 £3,796
602148 Angelita McKenzie' 1 1 1 1 £3,796
602236 Audrey Gordon' 1 1 1 £3,796
602222 Denise Carless' 1 1 1 1 £3,796
602150 Fedra Achata Zevallos' 1 1 1 1 £3,796
602103 Glenda Schardsmith' 1 1 1 £3,796
602126 Lydia Adeyfioye' 1 1 1 1 £3,796
602211 Nicolle Gordon' 2 1 2 2 £7,592
602196 Sophia Qureshi Daisy Daycare' 6 2 5 4 £18,981
602089 Susan Lynott' 1 1 1 1 £3,796
602228 TINEY Childminders' 1 1 1 £3,796
602234 Youngstars Nurseries - West Dulwich' 4 3 3 £11,389

Childcarers Total 23 8 19 19 £72,128

PVI
531477 388 Streatham Hub Nursery 4 3 4 4 £15,185
525643 Abacus Early Learning Nursery 9 7 9 8 £34,166
602113 Abacus Early Learning Nursery West Norwood 2 2 2 £7,592
602052 Alphabet Lanes Nursery and Pre School 13 13 13 13 £49,351
531503 Ana-BelaS Daycare Nursery 1 1 1 1 £3,796
602200 Armadillos Preschool andNursery 10 9 10 10 £37,962
531436 Balham Day Nursery 4 3 4 4 £15,185
516812 Beechwood School 12 13 12 12 £45,554
602102 Bright Horizons Clapham Day Nursery andPreschool 7 6 7 7 £26,573
549909 Bright Horizons West Dulwich Day Nursery andPreschool 3 2 3 3 £11,389
602138 Bright Horizons West Norwood Day Nursery andPreschool 6 4 6 5 £22,777
602083 Brixton Community Nursery 3 4 3 3 £11,389
511953 Bunnies On The Green 11 11 11 £41,758
524998 Chapel House Day Nursery 20 24 20 21 £75,924
549913 Cherubins Day Nursery 13 12 13 13 £49,351
602069 Chestnut Nursery School 9 12 9 10 £34,166
581997 Clapham Montessori 2 2 2 2 £7,592
549911 Coin Street Day Nursery 7 6 7 7 £26,573
602122 Cubs Club Montessori Nursery 6 8 6 7 £22,777
602169 Cute Kids Montessori Nursery School 9 12 9 10 £34,166
602050 Daffodils Day Nursery 2 1 2 2 £7,592
602086 Dewdrops Nursery 6 5 6 6 £22,777
530089 Dunelm Grove Pre-School 4 4 4 £15,185
602164 Early Foundations Day Nursery 8 10 8 9 £30,370
581656 Fatemah Day Nursery 5 6 5 5 £18,981
602056 Green Shoots Day Nursery 1 1 1 £3,796
602171 Growing Beans Nursery andPreschool 2 2 2 2 £7,592
549912 Happy Nursery Days 6 8 6 7 £22,777
602055 Henry Fawcett Community Nursery 3 4 3 3 £11,389
549919 Horizons Day Nursery 1 4 1 2 £3,796
581434 Hurley Pre-School 6 11 6 8 £22,777
530090 Hyderi Nursery 4 4 4 £15,185
602210 Jan Pre School 2 1 2 2 £7,592
524595 Lambeth College Nursery 1 1 1 £3,796
581431 Lewin Pre-School 2 3 2 2 £7,592
531439 LilyS Kids Klub 11 11 11 £41,758
531449 Little Angels Nursery School 15 15 15 £56,943
602144 Little Einsteins 1 5 1 2 £3,796
602065 Little Flowers Day Nursery 6 6 6 6 £22,777
549914 Little Garden Day Nurseries 4 1 4 3 £15,185
531471 Mace Montessori Nursery 8 8 8 £30,370
549901 Magic Roundabout Nurseries 10 10 10 £37,962
602231 Nazmin Hoque CM 1 1 1 £3,796
531479 NellyS Nursery -Lancaster 3 3 3 £11,389
549936 NellyS Nursery -Rosendale 4 2 4 3 £15,185
549902 Oak Tree Day Nursery 23 23 23 £87,313
602068 Olive Tree Day Nursery 5 7 5 6 £18,981
602159 Olive Tree Day Nursery andPreschool 8 10 8 9 £30,370
602178 Pinfold Road Day Nursery andPreschool Ltd 1 1 1 1 £3,796
602198 Precious Memories Day Nursery 9 13 9 10 £34,166
602132 Purple Jay Nursery Lambeth 15 18 15 16 £56,943
531466 Rainbow Smiles 3 3 3 £11,389
581403 Rosebuds Preschool 6 6 6 £22,777
531468 Rosendale ChildrenS Centre - Day Nursery 10 10 10 £37,962
602084 Sally Kids Care 6 6 6 6 £22,777
531510 Shamoy Briscoe 2 2 2 £7,592
602224 Sounique Montessori Preschool 2 1 2 2 £7,592
549908 Springfield Community Flat - Sessional Care 10 10 10 £37,962
530091 St Thomas Hospital Day Nursery 1 1 1 £3,796
584450 St. Michaels Pre-School 2 2 2 £7,592
531473 Stepping Stones Community Nursery 6 6 6 £22,777
531474 Stepping Stones Day Nursery 1 1 1 £3,796
602123 Stockwell Gardens Nursery 3 5 3 4 £11,389
602054 Strawberry Academy 4 4 4 £15,185
522193 Streatham Montessori Nursery and Day Care 4 4 4 £15,185
530083 Tenderlinks Day Nursery 5 5 5 £18,981
549915 The Co-Operative Childcare Waterloo 6 6 6 £22,777
602173 The Hut 3 2 3 3 £11,389
516603 The Italian Day Nursery 5 5 5 £18,981
602227 The Learning Cottage 6 6 6 £22,777
549947 The Pelican Nursery 1 1 1 £3,796
602130 The Weir Link Nursery 1 1 1 £3,796
531483 Tia AnaS Nursery Ltd 4 4 4 £15,185
583536 Tiny Tots Nursery -Braeside 6 6 6 £22,777
602064 Tiny Tots Nursery -Eardley 1 1 1 £3,796
510664 Toad Hall Nursery School 2 2 2 £7,592
531459 Union Grove Community Nursery 110 12 12 12 £45,554
531472 We Care Child Care Ltd 7 7 7 £26,573

PVI total 536 273 447 492 £1,866,845

Total £1,939,605



INDICATIVE 2021-22 PVI 3 & 4 Year old budgets 

DCSF URN SCHOOL

Summer-21 
Headcount  

Universal Estimate 
based on 20% 

higher than Spring 
21 Census 

Summer-21 
Headcount 

Extended Estimate 
based on 20% 

higher than Spring 
21 Census 

Final Autumn 20 
Headcount - 

Universal 

Final Autumn 20 
Headcount - 

Extended 

Spring -21 
Headcount 
Universal

Spring -21 
Headcount 
Extended

Average Termly 
Headcount  

Universal Entilment 

Average Termly 
Headcount 
Extended 

Entilement

INDICATIVE  
2021-22 Budget 

Universal Entitlement
£

INDICATIVE 
2021-22 Budget

Extended Entitlement
£

FINAL
2021-22

Deprivation funding £
Quality Rating TBC

FINAL
2021-22

Quality funding 
£

TOTAL 3 & 4 Year olds 
indicitaive Budgets 

2021-22

Standard rate £ £6.27 £6.27 £4.24
Outstanding (1)

Good (2)
£0.208
£0.104

Formula for Funding
Av hct * weeks * hrs * 

rate
Av hct * weeks * hrs * 

rate Eligible Spr20 * rate 
CHILDCARER'S 38 Weeks

15 Hours per week
602206 Agnieszka Tuszynska 6.0 6.0 4.0 3.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.7 £17,869.50 £16,678.20 £0.00 2 £573.04 £35,120.74
602081 Aishan Laher 1.2 1.2 0.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 0.7 0.7 £2,620.86 £2,620.86 £1,653.09 2 £86.94 £6,981.76
602148 Angelita McKenzie 1.2 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.1 0.0 £3,812.16 £0.00 £0.00 2 £63.23 £3,875.39
531490 Annette Susan Kingsley-Scott 1.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.7 0.0 £2,620.86 £0.00 £0.00 1 £86.94 £2,707.80
602104 Bibiana Leal 4.8 4.8 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.3 4.3 £15,248.64 £15,248.64 £0.00 2 £505.86 £31,003.14
602205 Carmelia Linton 1.2 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.1 0.0 £3,812.16 £0.00 £0.00 0 £0.00 £3,812.16
602136 Catherine Warren 2.4 0.8 1.0 0.0 2.0 0.7 1.8 0.5 £6,433.02 £1,747.24 £0.00 0 £0.00 £8,180.26
602235 Claudia Pokuah 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.6 0.0 0.4 £0.00 £1,572.52 £0.00 0 £0.00 £1,572.52
602196 Daisy Daycare 0.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.3 £1,191.30 £1,191.30 £0.00 0 £0.00 £2,382.60
602077 Dewi Cessay 2.4 2.4 0.0 0.0 2.0 2.0 1.5 1.5 £5,241.72 £5,241.72 £1,527.42 2 £173.89 £12,184.75
602163 Divine Little Treasures 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0 £0.00 £0.00
602213 Dora Owusu Wiredu 0.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.3 £1,191.30 £1,191.30 £0.00 0 £0.00 £2,382.60
602176 Dora Zoraida Lozano Benitez 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 2 £0.00 £0.00
602059 Doreen Millicent Barton 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 1 £0.00 £0.00
602062 Ecole Cadet Rouselle 20.4 5.5 0.0 0.0 17.0 4.6 12.5 3.4 £44,554.62 £12,055.96 £2,477.22 0 £0.00 £59,087.80
602207 Eden Ghebregergis 2.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.0 0.0 1.5 0.0 £5,241.72 £0.00 £0.00 0 £0.00 £5,241.72
602078 El Rharib Fatima 0.0 1.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.7 £0.00 £2,620.86 £0.00 0 £0.00 £2,620.86
602150 Fedra Achata Zevallos 1.2 1.2 0.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 0.7 0.7 £2,620.86 £2,620.86 £0.00 2 £86.94 £5,328.66
602167 Fernanda Antonio 1.2 1.2 0.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 0.7 0.7 £2,620.86 £2,620.86 £0.00 2 £86.94 £5,328.66
602103 Glenda Schardsmith 1.2 1.2 0.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 0.7 0.7 £2,620.86 £2,620.86 £0.00 0 £0.00 £5,241.72
602058 Hedgehog House 7.0 4.1 2.0 2.0 5.8 3.4 4.9 3.2 £17,583.59 £11,293.52 £1,657.92 0 £0.00 £30,535.04
620187 Helen Griffiths 0.0 3.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.0 0.0 2.2 £0.00 £7,862.58 £0.00 0 £0.00 £7,862.58
531502 Helen Papaspyrou 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 1 £0.00 £0.00
602151 Iwona Stoto 1.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.7 0.0 £2,620.86 £0.00 £729.87 2 £43.47 £3,394.21
602067 Jellybabies childminding 8.4 7.6 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.3 7.5 6.6 £26,685.12 £23,746.58 £1,619.26 2 £836.51 £52,887.46
602063 Joan Mary Higgins 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 2 £0.00 £0.00
602233 Joanna Lis 1.2 1.2 0.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 0.7 0.7 £2,620.86 £2,620.86 £0.00 0 £0.00 £5,241.72
602143 Joanna Maciejewska 20.0 6.0 11.0 1.0 16.7 5.0 15.9 4.0 £56,785.30 £14,295.60 £6,899.96 2 £1,179.01 £79,159.88
602186 Julia Griffiths 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0 £0.00 £0.00
602208 Katarzyna Szachnowicz 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0 £0.00 £0.00
602139 Kyla Mytil 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 2 £0.00 £0.00
531497 Liliana  Babat 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0 £0.00 £0.00
602126 Lydia Adeyfioye 1.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.7 0.0 £2,620.86 £0.00 £0.00 0 £0.00 £2,620.86
602195 Marissa Monplaisir 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0 £0.00 £0.00
602108 Mrs Bouchra Zidate 1.2 1.2 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.1 1.1 £3,812.16 £3,812.16 £0.00 0 £0.00 £7,624.32
602187 Mrs Helen Griffiths 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3 £0.00 £1,191.30 £0.00 0 £0.00 £1,191.30
602183 Natasha Bird 1.2 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.1 0.0 £3,812.16 £0.00 £0.00 0 £0.00 £3,812.16
602154 Natoya Terry Ann Sommerville 1.2 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.1 0.0 £3,812.16 £0.00 £802.38 0 £0.00 £4,614.54
602211 Nicolle Bianca Gordon 1.2 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.1 0.0 £3,812.16 £0.00 £833.80 0 £0.00 £4,645.96
602209 Olaia Saez Damborena 1.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.7 0.0 £2,620.86 £0.00 £0.00 0 £0.00 £2,620.86
602079 Pauline June Gordon 1.2 1.2 1.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 1.1 0.7 £3,812.16 £2,620.86 £816.88 1 £213.41 £7,463.31
531504 Rebecca Obeng 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0 £0.00 £0.00
602181 Roshan, Seyedeh Meymanat 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.0 £1,191.30 £0.00 £0.00 0 £0.00 £1,191.30
602117 Sahra Ali 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 2 £0.00 £0.00
531510 Shamoy Briscoe 1.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.7 0.0 £2,620.86 £0.00 £0.00 2 £43.47 £2,664.33
602194 Shereen Lubren-Prospere 3.6 1.2 2.0 1.0 3.0 1.0 2.9 1.1 £10,245.18 £3,812.16 £0.00 0 £0.00 £14,057.34
531509 Silvia Rodriguez 2.2 4.8 0.0 2.0 1.8 4.0 1.3 3.6 £4,769.97 £12,866.04 £2,821.95 2 £292.53 £20,750.48
602157 Simone Allen 1.2 1.2 0.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 0.7 0.7 £2,620.86 £2,620.86 £0.00 0 £0.00 £5,241.72
602089 Susan Lynott 0.0 1.2 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.1 £0.00 £3,812.16 £0.00 2 £63.23 £3,875.39
602074 Yolandie Jacob-David 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 2 £0.00 £0.00
602101 ZZ  'Wahida Shah' 1.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.7 0.0 £2,620.86 £0.00 £754.04 0 £0.00 £3,374.90

102.3 59.5 41.0 24.0 85.3 49.6 76.2 44.4 £272,420.71 £158,585.86 £22,593.79 £4,335.42 £457,882.79

PVI'S
602227 The Learning Cottage 4.8 0.0 3.0 1.0 4.0 0.0 3.9 0.3 £14,057.34 £1,191.30 £0.00 0 £0.00 £15,248.64
531477 388 Streatham Hub Children's Centre 14.4 4.8 20.0 9.0 12.0 4.0 15.5 5.9 £55,276.32 £21,205.14 £1,759.43 2 £1,268.59 £79,509.48
525643 Abacus Early Learning Nursery 56.4 36.0 56.0 24.0 47.0 30.0 53.1 30.0 £189,893.22 £107,217.00 £26,338.29 2 £4,928.14 £328,376.65
602113 Abacus Early Learning Nursery - West Norwood 26.4 16.8 11.0 18.0 22.0 14.0 19.8 16.3 £70,763.22 £58,135.44 £11,090.70 2 £2,138.03 £142,127.39
602052 Alphabet Lanes Nursery & Pre School 20.4 4.8 19.0 4.0 17.0 4.0 18.8 4.3 £67,189.32 £15,248.64 £3,260.26 2 £1,367.39 £87,065.62
531503 Ana-BelaS Daycare Nursery 6.0 0.0 3.0 0.0 5.0 0.0 4.7 0.0 £16,678.20 £0.00 £3,163.59 2 £276.64 £20,118.43
531438 Anglo Spanish Day Nursery 19.2 8.4 13.0 4.0 16.0 7.0 16.1 6.5 £57,420.66 £23,111.22 £3,893.46 2 £1,335.78 £85,761.12
602200 Armadillos Preschool And Nursery 20.4 8.4 9.0 5.0 17.0 7.0 15.5 6.8 £55,276.32 £24,302.52 £1,616.84 0 £0.00 £81,195.68
531436 Balham Day Nursery 18.9 5.7 15.0 5.0 15.7 4.8 16.5 5.2 £59,111.35 £18,417.82 £1,438.12 2 £1,285.97 £80,253.26
516812 Beechwood School 28.8 8.4 37.0 16.0 24.0 7.0 29.9 10.5 £106,978.74 £37,406.82 £5,556.22 2 £2,394.91 £152,336.70
602102 Bright Horizons Clapham Day Nursery and Preschool 32.4 15.5 34.8 11.8 27.0 13.0 31.4 13.4 £112,236.34 £47,959.36 £11,893.07 2 £2,657.15 £174,745.93
549909 Bright Horizons West Dulwich Day Nursery and Preschool 34.8 28.5 24.0 16.0 29.0 23.8 29.3 22.8 £104,596.14 £81,318.46 £4,246.32 2 £3,083.75 £193,244.66
602138 Bright Horizons West Norwood Day Nursery and Preschool 26.0 15.4 13.0 10.3 21.7 12.9 20.2 12.9 £72,261.72 £46,014.36 £12,031.41 2 £1,961.84 £132,269.32
602083 Brixton Community Nursery 20.4 13.2 16.0 10.0 17.0 11.0 17.8 11.4 £63,615.42 £40,742.46 £12,610.86 1 £3,461.95 £120,430.69
602120 Bundles of Joy 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0 £0.00 £0.00
511953 Bunnies on the Green 16.8 4.8 18.0 5.0 14.0 4.0 16.3 4.6 £58,135.44 £16,439.94 £2,361.21 2 £1,236.98 £78,173.57
602075 Calvary House Day Nursery - Closed 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 2 £0.00 £0.00
531488 Cavendish Lodge Nursery (Dove House) 43.3 21.6 31.0 15.0 36.1 18.0 36.8 18.2 £131,560.82 £65,044.98 £16,362.90 2 £3,261.09 £216,229.78
549944 Cavendish Lodge Nursery School 38.4 24.0 25.0 13.0 32.0 20.0 31.8 19.0 £113,650.02 £67,904.10 £0.00 1 £6,022.85 £187,576.97
524998 Chapel House Day Nursery 68.0 26.0 38.0 16.0 56.7 21.7 54.2 21.2 £193,784.80 £75,846.10 £7,934.35 2 £4,472.35 £282,037.60
581461 Chatsworth Baptist Church Pre-School Closed 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 2 £0.00 £0.00
549913 Cherubins Day Nursery 34.8 14.4 17.0 8.0 29.0 12.0 26.9 11.5 £96,257.04 £40,980.72 £2,283.88 2 £2,276.35 £141,797.99
602069 Chestnut Nursery School 27.6 10.8 23.0 10.0 23.0 9.0 24.5 9.9 £87,679.68 £35,500.74 £13,623.50 2 £2,043.18 £138,847.11
531499 Child Best Days Childcare 9.6 8.4 7.0 6.0 8.0 7.0 8.2 7.1 £29,305.98 £25,493.82 £9,121.00 2 £908.96 £64,829.76

Combined Av hcts * weeks * hrs * quality rate
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581997 Clapham Montessori 8.4 6.0 12.0 6.4 7.0 5.0 9.1 5.8 £32,641.62 £20,768.33 £1,599.92 2 £885.91 £55,895.78
581996 Clapham Park Montessori and Infant Community 12.0 2.4 9.0 2.0 10.0 2.0 10.3 2.1 £36,930.30 £7,624.32 £4,918.19 2 £739.02 £50,211.83
531445 Clive Hall 22.8 9.6 16.0 11.0 19.0 8.0 19.3 9.5 £68,857.14 £34,071.18 £4,715.18 2 £1,707.26 £109,350.76
549911 Coin Street Day Nursery 36.0 22.4 26.0 12.0 30.0 18.7 30.7 17.7 £109,599.60 £63,218.32 £1,723.18 2 £2,866.52 £177,407.62
602122 Cubs Club Montessori Nursery 16.8 7.2 14.0 5.0 14.0 6.0 14.9 6.1 £53,370.24 £21,681.66 £2,300.79 2 £1,244.88 £78,597.57
602169 Cute Kids Montessori Nursery School 16.8 2.4 12.0 2.0 14.0 2.0 14.3 2.1 £50,987.64 £7,624.32 £0.00 0 £0.00 £58,611.96
602050 Daffodils Day Nursery 8.4 6.0 6.0 5.0 7.0 5.0 7.1 5.3 £25,493.82 £19,060.80 £0.00 2 £739.02 £45,293.64
602086 Dewdrops Nursery 15.6 4.8 12.0 3.0 13.0 4.0 13.5 3.9 £48,366.78 £14,057.34 £1,508.08 2 £1,035.42 £64,967.63
530089 Dunelm Grove Pre-School 9.8 1.2 7.6 0.0 8.2 1.0 8.5 0.7 £30,544.93 £2,620.86 £3,257.85 2 £550.12 £36,973.76
602164 Early Foundations Day Nursery 21.1 6.0 14.0 3.0 17.6 5.0 17.6 4.7 £62,840.28 £16,678.20 £2,363.63 2 £1,318.97 £83,201.08
521589 Elm Park Nursery 35.1 0.0 18.0 0.0 29.3 0.0 27.5 0.0 £98,147.24 £0.00 £5,532.38 2 £1,627.96 £105,307.57
581656 Fatemah Day Nursery 49.2 19.2 53.0 21.0 41.0 16.0 47.7 18.7 £170,594.16 £66,951.06 £20,999.58 1 £7,880.29 £266,425.08
531453 Ferndale Road Day Nursery 12.0 6.6 8.0 6.0 10.0 5.5 10.0 6.0 £35,739.00 £21,475.17 £3,883.80 2 £949.01 £62,046.97
602066 German Kindergarten Herne Hill 31.2 1.2 18.0 1.0 26.0 1.0 25.1 1.1 £89,585.76 £3,812.16 £5,486.14 2 £1,549.18 £100,433.24
602056 Green Shoots Day Nursery 4.8 2.4 3.0 3.0 4.0 2.0 3.9 2.5 £14,057.34 £8,815.62 £865.21 2 £379.39 £24,117.57
602171 Growing Beans Nursery And Preschool 26.4 11.6 10.0 6.0 22.0 9.7 19.5 9.1 £69,571.92 £32,482.78 £5,300.04 2 £1,692.77 £109,047.52
549912 Happy Nursery Days 25.2 12.0 23.0 15.0 21.0 10.0 23.1 12.3 £82,437.96 £44,078.10 £1,619.26 2 £2,098.51 £130,233.83
602055 Henry Fawcett Community Nursery 24.0 7.2 16.0 7.0 20.0 6.0 20.0 6.7 £71,478.00 £24,064.26 £857.96 1 £3,169.50 £99,569.73
549919 Horizons Day Nursery 16.8 3.6 13.0 4.0 14.0 3.0 14.6 3.5 £52,178.94 £12,627.78 £5,790.65 1 £2,149.89 £72,747.26
581434 Hurley Pre-School 21.6 3.6 19.5 3.0 18.0 3.0 19.7 3.2 £70,405.83 £11,436.48 £6,278.85 2 £1,357.51 £89,478.67
530090 Hyderi Nursery 27.6 12.4 23.6 12.6 23.0 10.3 24.7 11.8 £88,394.46 £42,005.24 £10,426.08 2 £2,162.93 £142,988.70
602210 Jan Pre School 10.8 3.6 5.5 1.0 9.0 3.0 8.4 2.5 £30,139.89 £9,053.88 £0.00 0 £0.00 £39,193.77
585350 King's Day Nursery (merge with 602199) 0.0 0.0 12.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.0 0.0 £14,295.60 £0.00 £0.00 0 £0.00 £14,295.60
602199 Kings Day Nursery KCH NHS Foundation Trust 0.0 0.0 7.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.3 0.0 £8,339.10 £0.00 £0.00 0 £0.00 £8,339.10
524595 Lambeth College Nursery 3.6 0.0 4.0 0.0 3.0 0.0 3.5 0.0 £12,627.78 £0.00 £0.00 1 £418.91 £13,046.69
581431 Lewin Pre-School 32.9 8.5 22.0 4.0 27.4 7.1 27.4 6.5 £98,020.16 £23,373.31 £8,017.98 2 £2,013.54 £131,424.99
531439 LilyS Kids Klub 18.0 9.6 17.2 7.0 15.0 8.0 16.7 8.2 £59,819.14 £29,305.98 £737.12 2 £1,478.31 £91,340.56
531470 Linden Tree Nursery Schools 14.4 3.6 10.0 3.0 12.0 3.0 12.1 3.2 £43,363.32 £11,436.48 £0.00 2 £908.96 £55,708.76
531449 Little Angels Nursery School 27.6 8.4 26.0 10.0 23.0 7.0 25.5 8.5 £91,253.58 £30,259.02 £0.00 2 £2,015.52 £123,528.12
602144 Little Einsteins 10.8 8.4 6.0 6.0 9.0 7.0 8.6 7.1 £30,735.54 £25,493.82 £4,877.10 2 £932.67 £62,039.13
602065 Little Flowers Day Nursery 33.6 15.6 24.0 11.0 28.0 13.0 28.5 13.2 £101,975.28 £47,175.48 £16,528.50 2 £2,473.95 £168,153.21
549914 Little Garden Day Nurseries 14.1 5.4 8.0 4.0 11.7 4.5 11.3 4.6 £40,274.84 £16,478.70 £0.00 2 £941.37 £57,694.90
602189 Little Learners Closed 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0 £0.00 £0.00
549932 London Steiner School 7.9 0.0 9.0 0.8 6.6 0.0 7.8 0.3 £28,019.38 £953.04 £954.88 0 £0.00 £29,927.29
531471 Mace Montessori Nursery 16.8 12.0 14.0 9.0 14.0 10.0 14.9 10.3 £53,370.24 £36,930.30 £819.30 0 £0.00 £91,119.84
549901 Magic Roundabout Nurseries 34.8 21.6 34.0 25.0 29.0 18.0 32.6 21.5 £116,509.14 £76,957.98 £5,674.65 2 £3,209.02 £202,350.79
549927 Ministars Day Nursery 26.4 18.0 19.0 11.0 22.0 15.0 22.5 14.7 £80,293.62 £52,417.20 £5,872.82 1 £4,402.53 £142,986.17
531469 Monkey Puzzle Day Nursery Streatham 2.4 2.4 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.1 2.1 £7,624.32 £7,624.32 £0.00 2 £252.93 £15,501.57
602160 Monkey Puzzle Day Nursery West Norwood 20.4 10.8 13.0 8.0 17.0 9.0 16.8 9.3 £60,041.52 £33,118.14 £6,312.68 0 £0.00 £99,472.34
602140 Mulberry Preschool 16.8 0.0 10.0 0.0 14.0 0.0 13.6 0.0 £48,605.04 £0.00 £7,494.50 2 £806.21 £56,905.74
531479 Nelly's Nursery - Lancaster 25.2 12.0 17.0 6.0 21.0 10.0 21.1 9.3 £75,290.16 £33,356.40 £6,056.50 2 £1,802.11 £116,505.17
549936 Nelly's Nursery - Rosendale 10.8 8.4 8.0 7.0 9.0 7.0 9.3 7.5 £33,118.14 £26,685.12 £0.00 2 £991.95 £60,795.21
531511 Nightingale 2 Montessori Nursery 16.8 3.6 15.1 3.0 14.0 3.0 15.3 3.2 £54,720.38 £11,436.48 £3,291.68 1 £2,194.68 £71,643.22
549902 Oak Tree Day Nursery 37.8 16.8 27.0 15.0 31.5 14.0 32.1 15.3 £114,722.19 £54,561.54 £12,845.29 2 £2,807.90 £184,936.92
582689 Oakfield Preparatory School Nursery 83.9 0.0 94.0 0.0 69.9 0.0 82.6 0.0 £295,267.68 £0.00 £19,638.92 2 £4,897.58 £319,804.17
602068 Olive Tree Day Nursery 6.0 0.0 3.0 0.0 5.0 0.0 4.7 0.0 £16,678.20 £0.00 £0.00 2 £276.64 £16,954.84
602159 Olive Tree Day Nursery andPreschool 26.4 4.8 21.0 4.0 22.0 4.0 23.1 4.3 £82,676.22 £15,248.64 £8,047.94 2 £1,624.27 £107,597.08
531491 Olive Tree Day Nursery Tulse Hill 0.0 0.0 14.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.8 0.0 £17,273.85 £0.00 £0.00 0 £0.00 £17,273.85
530085 One World Lambeth Closed 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0 £0.00 £0.00
531494 Pathfield Nursery 36.0 24.4 23.0 17.0 30.0 20.3 29.7 20.6 £106,025.70 £73,542.92 £23,700.75 2 £2,978.49 £206,247.86
602178 Pinfold Road Day Nursery and Preschool Ltd 10.8 3.6 10.0 4.0 9.0 3.0 9.9 3.5 £35,500.74 £12,627.78 £3,978.05 0 £0.00 £52,106.57
602198 Precious Memories Day Nursery 15.6 7.2 5.0 4.0 13.0 6.0 11.2 5.7 £40,027.68 £20,490.36 £1,566.09 0 £0.00 £62,084.13
602132 Purple Jay Nursery Lambeth 19.2 9.6 16.0 6.0 16.0 8.0 17.1 7.9 £60,994.56 £28,114.68 £4,171.40 2 £1,478.05 £94,758.68
531466 Rainbow Smiles 27.6 21.6 17.0 14.0 23.0 18.0 22.5 17.9 £80,531.88 £63,853.68 £8,444.30 2 £2,394.91 £155,224.77
602053 Raphael Nursery 6.0 1.2 5.0 0.0 5.0 1.0 5.3 0.7 £19,060.80 £2,620.86 £0.00 2 £359.63 £22,041.29
581403 Rosebuds Preschool 20.4 3.6 12.0 1.0 17.0 3.0 16.5 2.5 £58,850.22 £9,053.88 £7,985.11 2 £1,126.32 £77,015.53
531468 Rosendale ChildrenS Centre - Day Nursery 33.5 3.3 23.0 7.7 27.9 2.8 28.2 4.6 £100,609.26 £16,384.35 £1,602.34 2 £1,940.56 £120,536.50
525441 Ruskinhouse School 22.2 9.6 18.0 8.0 18.5 8.0 19.6 8.5 £69,929.31 £30,497.28 £7,857.02 2 £1,665.77 £109,949.37
602084 Sally Kids Care 9.6 2.4 5.3 1.0 8.0 2.0 7.6 1.8 £27,241.06 £6,433.02 £5,041.44 2 £558.55 £39,274.07
602224 Sounique Montessori Preschool 3.6 2.4 0.0 0.0 3.0 2.0 2.2 1.5 £7,862.58 £5,241.72 £0.00 0 £0.00 £13,104.30
602225 Sowing andGrowing Nursery andPreschool 2.4 1.0 0.0 0.0 2.0 0.8 1.5 0.6 £5,241.72 £2,096.69 £0.00 0 £0.00 £7,338.41
602173 Sprig Ludens Forest School Nursery 17.3 9.4 11.0 5.0 14.4 7.8 14.3 7.4 £50,932.05 £26,399.21 £6,177.34 0 £0.00 £83,508.59
549908 Springfield Community Flat - Sessional Care 7.2 0.0 7.0 1.0 6.0 0.0 6.7 0.3 £24,064.26 £1,191.30 £884.55 2 £418.91 £26,559.02
530093 St PatrickS Montessori Nursery School 29.8 10.8 22.0 7.0 24.8 9.0 25.5 8.9 £91,205.93 £31,926.84 £13,959.92 1 £4,084.79 £141,177.48
530091 St Thomas Hospital Day Nursery 21.6 0.0 11.0 0.0 18.0 0.0 16.9 0.0 £60,279.78 £0.00 £9,964.47 2 £999.86 £71,244.10
584450 St. Michaels Pre-School 4.8 2.4 6.0 2.0 4.0 2.0 4.9 2.1 £17,631.24 £7,624.32 £0.00 2 £418.91 £25,674.47
531473 Stepping Stones Community Nursery 1.2 1.2 2.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.4 1.1 £5,003.46 £3,812.16 £0.00 2 £146.22 £8,961.84
531474 Stepping Stones Day Nursery 6.0 2.4 3.0 1.0 5.0 2.0 4.7 1.8 £16,678.20 £6,433.02 £0.00 2 £383.34 £23,494.56
602123 Stockwell Gardens Nursery 31.2 21.6 21.0 12.0 26.0 18.0 26.1 17.2 £93,159.66 £61,471.08 £8,178.45 2 £2,564.85 £165,374.04
602054 Strawberry Academy 12.0 7.2 12.0 6.0 10.0 6.0 11.3 6.4 £40,504.20 £22,872.96 £0.00 2 £1,051.23 £64,428.39
520101 Streatham & Clapham High School Junior Dept 36.0 0.0 37.0 1.0 30.0 0.0 34.3 0.3 £122,703.90 £1,191.30 £5,585.22 2 £2,055.04 £131,535.46
522193 Streatham Montessori Nursery & Day Care 26.4 12.0 19.5 16.0 22.0 10.0 22.6 12.7 £80,889.27 £45,269.40 £4,618.50 2 £2,092.58 £132,869.76
530083 Tenderlinks Day Nursery 22.8 13.2 13.0 8.0 19.0 11.0 18.3 10.7 £65,283.24 £38,359.86 £9,084.75 2 £1,719.12 £114,446.97
602174 The Butterfly Patch, Vauxhall 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0 £0.00 £0.00
549915 The Co-operative Childcare Waterloo 14.4 3.6 12.0 6.0 12.0 3.0 12.8 4.2 £45,745.92 £15,010.38 £3,134.59 2 £1,007.76 £64,898.65
549904 The Crescent 3 Kindergarten 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0 £0.00 £0.00
516603 The Italian Day Nursery 20.4 3.6 12.0 4.0 17.0 3.0 16.5 3.5 £58,850.22 £12,627.78 £3,994.97 1 £2,371.20 £77,844.17
581633 The Nest Pre-School 14.4 7.2 7.0 4.0 12.0 6.0 11.1 5.7 £39,789.42 £20,490.36 £6,334.43 2 £999.86 £67,614.07
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581990 The Oval Montessori Nursery 12.0 0.0 17.0 0.0 10.0 0.0 13.0 0.0 £46,460.70 £0.00 £3,753.29 0 £0.00 £50,213.99
531481 The Park SW2 Kindergarten 15.6 4.8 8.0 2.0 13.0 4.0 12.2 3.6 £43,601.58 £12,866.04 £6,129.00 1 £1,873.25 £64,469.87
549947 The Pelican Nursery 27.6 14.4 18.0 6.0 23.0 12.0 22.9 10.8 £81,723.18 £38,598.12 £7,245.57 2 £1,995.76 £129,562.63
602130 The Weir Link Nursery 18.0 9.6 12.0 9.0 15.0 8.0 15.0 8.9 £53,608.50 £31,688.58 £6,080.67 1 £2,829.63 £94,207.38
511342 The Whitehouse Prep & Woodentops Kindergarten 48.0 3.6 40.0 0.0 40.0 3.0 42.7 2.2 £152,486.40 £7,862.58 £11,054.44 1 £5,319.39 £176,722.82
581372 The Willow Nursery 44.2 0.0 27.0 0.0 36.8 0.0 36.0 0.0 £128,665.17 £0.00 £4,026.39 2 £2,134.16 £134,825.71
531483 Tia AnaS Nursery Ltd 6.0 2.4 13.0 8.0 5.0 2.0 8.0 4.1 £28,591.20 £14,772.12 £3,999.80 2 £719.26 £48,082.39
583536 Tiny Tots Nursery - Braeside 19.2 8.4 21.8 5.0 16.0 7.0 19.0 6.8 £67,904.10 £24,302.52 £9,715.54 2 £1,529.42 £103,451.58
602064 Tiny Tots Nursery - Eardley 20.4 18.0 21.0 18.0 17.0 15.0 19.5 17.0 £69,571.92 £60,756.30 £10,904.60 2 £2,161.74 £143,394.57
510664 Toad Hall Nursery School 20.4 4.0 15.0 4.3 17.0 3.3 17.5 3.9 £62,424.12 £13,811.14 £3,074.17 1 £2,529.02 £81,838.44
531459 Union Grove Community Nursery 13.2 4.8 7.0 3.0 11.0 4.0 10.4 3.9 £37,168.56 £14,057.34 £3,091.09 0 £0.00 £54,316.99
531450 Union Grove Community Nursery 0.0 0.0 23.0 9.0 0.0 0.0 7.7 3.0 £27,399.90 £10,721.70 £0.00 2 £632.32 £38,753.92
581430 Vassall Road Pre School 6.0 0.0 4.0 0.0 5.0 0.0 5.0 0.0 £17,869.50 £0.00 £2,573.89 2 £296.40 £20,739.79
531472 We Care Child Care Ltd 31.2 7.2 21.0 5.0 26.0 6.0 26.1 6.1 £93,159.66 £21,681.66 £0.00 2 £1,904.86 £116,746.18
525530 Whitehouse Day Nursery 9.6 6.0 7.0 6.0 8.0 5.0 8.2 5.7 £29,305.98 £20,252.10 £2,375.71 2 £822.02 £52,755.81
602121 Woodentops Abbeville Village Limited 25.2 3.6 17.0 2.0 21.0 3.0 21.1 2.9 £75,290.16 £10,245.18 £9,374.77 1 £2,837.54 £97,747.64
602234 Youngstars Nurseries - West Dulwich 4.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.0 0.0 2.9 0.0 £10,483.44 £0.00 £0.00 0 £0.00 £10,483.44

2301.5 868.4 1810.4 685.9 1917.9 723.7 2009.9 759.3 £7,183,315.67 £2,713,753.29 £566,844.67 £177,335.77 £10,641,249.39

2403.8 927.9 1851.4 709.9 2,003.2                         773.3 2086.1 803.7 £7,455,736.38 £2,872,339.14 £589,438.46 £181,671.19 £11,099,132.18
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